OP \$165.00 86470237

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stride Tool Inc.		04/06/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North Park Innovations Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 900, 6442 Route 242 East	
City:	Ellicottville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14731	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86470237	ICONNECT
Registration Number:	4928683	
Registration Number:	4907353	ICONNECT
Registration Number:	4742077	I IMANIFOLD
Serial Number:	86486243	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	4867794	VERIFI BY IMPERIAL VERIFICATION IN FIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166214072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: ritakline@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: Rita E. Kline

Address Line 1: 1300 East 9th Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita E. Kline
SIGNATURE:	/Rita E. Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0441 source=filed DE Amendment changing name#page1.tif source=filed DE Amendment changing name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0442

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STRIDE TOOL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STRIDE TOOL INC." TO "NORTH PARK INNOVATIONS GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2473798 8100 SR# 20162135990

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202110677 Date: 04-07-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0443

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:05 AM 04/07/2016
FILED 10:05 AM 04/07/2016
SR 20162135990 - File Number 2473798

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

STRIDE TOOL INC.

The undersigned corporation, in order to amend its Certificate of Incorporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

STRIDE TOOL INC.

SECOND: The corporation hereby amends its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Paragraph "1" of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is NORTH PARK INNOVATIONS GROUP, INC.

THIRD: The amendment effected herein was authorized by the consent in writing, setting forth the action so taken, unanimously signed by the holders of all the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto sign my name this _____day of April, 2016.

Lori Northrup, Chairman of the Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 05/16/2016